

Dev Raj Sharma v. MD HRTC and Anr.

CWP No. 1043 of 2025

3.3.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks’ time to file reply. List on 21.4.2025.

March 3, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge