

Dev Raj Sharma Vs. MD HRTC and Anr.

CWP No.1043 of 2025

21.04.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Saloni Nee Susham Lata and Ms. Ruchirangad Singh, proxy counsel, for respondents.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to respondents to file reply.

List on 29.05.2025.

April 21, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**