

**Dev Raj Sharma v. MD HRTC and Anr.**

**CWP No. 1043 of 2025**

**29.5.2025** Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed, list on 7.7.2025

**May 29, 2025**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**