

DEV RAJ SHARMA
Versus
MD HRTC AND ANOTHER

CWP-1043 of 2025

07.07.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for the respondents.

Though reply to the petition is stated to have been filed on 02.07.2025, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Since copy of afore reply already stands received by learned counsel representing the petitioner, he prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on 28.08.2025.

July 07, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge