

DEV RAJ SHARMA
Versus
MD HRTC AND ANOTHER

CWP-1043 of 2025

13.10.2025

Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to petitioner to file rejoinder.

October 13, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge