

**Dev Raj Sharma v. MD HRTC & Anr.
CWP No.1043 of 2025**

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder to the reply has been filed. The same is not on record. Learned counsel undertakes to remove the objections, if any.

As prayed for, list on 22.06.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 20, 2026
(*Vinod*)