

*Dev Raj Sharma Vs. MD HRTC & anr.*

*CWP NO. 1043 of 2025*

**22.6.2026**      **Present:**      Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

The respondent-Corporation was being represented by Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, who unfortunately is no more in the land of living. Let Court notice be issued to the respondent-Corporation returnable for 24.8.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2026  
(Guleria)