

**Dev Raj Sharma v. MD HRTC & Anr.
CWP No.1043 of 2025**

24.08.2026 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shrutika, Advocate, for the respondents.

Respondents stand served. Ms. Shrutika, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents.

As prayed for, list on 23.09.2026. Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 24, 2026
(*Vinod*)